

Public Service Commission

John B. Rhodes Chair and Chief Executive Officer

Gregg C. Sayre
Diane X. Burman
James S. Alesi
Commissioners

Thomas Congdon
Deputy Chair and
Executive Deputy
Paul Agresta
General Counsel
Kathleen H. Burgess
Secretary

January 30, 2018

Three Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12223-1350 www.dps.ny.gov

(Via Email to Secretary@dps.ny.gov) Honorable Kathleen Burgess Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: 16-M-0430 - In the Matter of Rate Design Reforms Supporting the Commission's Reforming the Energy Vision; 14-M-0101 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission in Regard to Reforming the Energy Vision; 15-E-0751 - In the Matter of the Value of Distributed Energy Resources; 17-01277 - In the Matter of the Value of Distributed Energy Resources Working Group Regarding Rate Design

Dear Secretary Burgess:

Please see attached document for posting in the referenced matters: "Department of Public Service Staff Guiding Instructions to Utilities and Stakeholders on the Approach/Implementation of Mass Market Rate Reform and Bill Impact Analysis." The referenced document will also be posted on the VDER webpage at: http://www3.dps.ny.gov/W/PSCWeb.nsf/All/8A5F3592472A270C8525808800517BDD?OpenDocument.

Sincerely,

John Garvey
Utility Supervisor
Department of Public Service
Three Empire State Plaza
Albany, NY 12223-1350

Encl.